
2025년 4차 추경예산 
1. 2025년 4차 추경예산

(단위:천원/시설명:안동시가족센터)
세  입  부 세  출  부

관 항 목 25년 
3차추경(A)

25년 
4차추경(B)

비교증감
(B-A)

비율
(B/A*100) 관 항 목 25년 

3차추경(A)
25년 

4차추경(B)
비교증감
(B-A)

비율
(B/A*100)

계 11,688,123 11,392,195 -295,928 97 계 11,688,123 11,392,195 -295,928 97 

보조금수입 8,763,918 8,763,918 0 100 사무비 695,010 695,010 0 100 
경상 6,022,913 6,022,913 0 100 

　
　

인건비 663,000 663,000 0 100 
기타 2,741,005 2,741,005 0 100 업무추진비 3,360 3,360 0 100 

후원금 수입 68,070 55,260 -12,810 81 운영비 28,650 28,650 0 100 
지정 64,070 49,470 -14,600 77 재산조성비 2,000 2,000 0 100 

비지정 4,000 5,790 1,790 145 사업비　 9,837,149 9312789 -524,360 95 

전입금 12,000 12,000 0 100 

사

업

비

통합센터
사업비 216,790 216,790 0 100 

법인 12,000 12,000 0 100 특성화 372,300 372,300 0 100 
이월금 1,171,296 1,171,296 0 100 공동육아 116,488 116,488 0 100 

　 　 이월금 1,171,296 1,171,296 0 100 공동육아
(도비) 72,000 72,000 0 100 

잡수입 60,389 76,351 15,962 126 일자리창출 68,720 68,720 0 100 
　 　 잡수입 60,389 76,351 15,962 126 지역맞춤 26,000 26,000 0 100 

사업수입 1,612,450 1,313,370 -299,080 81 아빠교실 10,000 10,000 0 100 
센터 8,650 8,800 150 102 공육연장(1호점) 264,000 264,000 0 100 
공육 3,700 4,470 770 121 공육보듬밥상 16,200 16,200 0 100 
방문 100 100 0 100 열린맘 26,600 26,600 0 100 
아이
돌봄 1,600,000 1,300,000 -300,000 81 다문화사례 67,000 67,000 0 100 

과년도수입 0 0 0 - 자녀심리 18,000 18,000 0 100 

　 　 과년도
수입 0 0 0 - 출산지원 25,000 25,000 0 100 

멘토링 20,000 20,000 0 100 
가족상담 40,000 40,000 0 100 

일가정양립 20,000 20,000 0 100 
다문화축제 13,200 13,200 0 100 
다문화가족
고향방문 100,000 100,000 0 100 

지역특화비자 80,000 80,000 0 100 
지역특화주거비 57,600 33,600 -24,000 58 
복지포인트(도) 4,412 4,412 0 100 
복지포인트 6,177 6,177 0 100 
추가인건비 30,000 30,000 0 100 
아이돌봄
(보조금) 2,008,948 2,008,948 0 100 

아이돌봄
(예탁금) 4,384,720 4,084,720 -300,000 93 

아이돌봄
(부모경감) 1,600,000 1,408,000 -192,000 88 

아이돌봄
(영아종일제) 18,000 5,600 -12,400 31 

마음건강(신설) 15,400 15,400 0 100 
서포터즈 12,000 12,000 0 100 
신세계 15,200 15,150 -50 100 
후원금 54,483 41,673 -12,810 76 

외부지원 13,407 13,407 0 100 
일학습병행 32,004 47,935 15,931 150 

자부담 12,382 13,351 969 108 
방문본인 118 118 0 100 

과년도지출 100,675 100,675 0 100 
잡지출 0 32 32 -

예비비및기타 1,053,289 1,281,689 228,400 122 



2. 2026년 본예산
(단위:천원/시설명:안동시가족센터)

세  입  부 세  출  부

관 항 목 25년 
3차추경(A)

26년 
본예산(B)

비교증감
(B-A)

비율
(B/A*100) 관 항 목 25년 

3차추경(A)
26년 

본예산(B)
비교증감
(B-A)

비율
(B/A*100)

계 11,688,123 13,760,149 2,072,026 118 계 11,688,123 13,760,149 2,072,026 118 
보조금수입 8,763,918 10,884,349 2,120,431 124 사무비 695,010 723,360 28,350 104 

경상 6,022,913 7,292,362 1,269,449 121 
　
　

인건비 663,000 680,000 17,000 102
기타 2,741,005 3,591,987 850,982 131 업무추진비 3,360 3,360 0 100 

후원금 수입 68,070 36,000 -32,070 53 운영비 28,650 40,000 11,350 140 
지정 64,070 32,000 -32,070 50 재산조성비 2,000 2,000 0 100 

비지정 4,000 4,000 0 100 사업비　 9,837,149 12,296,289 2,459,140 125 

전입금 12,000 12,000 0 100 

사

업

비

통합센터
사업비 216,790 145,960 -70,830 67 

법인 12,000 12,000 0 100 특성화 352,300 380,200 27,900 108 
이월금 1,171,296 767,000 -404,296 65 역량강화 20,000 20,000 0 100 

　 　 이월금 1,171,296 767,000 -404,296 65 공동육아 116,488 119,580 3,092 103 
잡수입 60,389 48,500 -11,889 80 공육활성화 0 120,000 120,000 -

　 　 잡수입 60,389 48,500 -11,889 80 공육(도비) 72,000 100,000 28,000 139 

사업수입 1,612,450 2,012,300 399,850 125 공육연장(도
비) 264,000 20,000 -244,000 8 

센터 8,650 8,000 -650 92 공육보듬밥
상 16,200 18,000 1,800 111 

공육 3,700 4,200 500 114 일자리창출 68,720 71,000 2,280 103 
방문 100 100 0 100 지역맞춤 26,000 30,000 4,000 115 
아이
돌봄 1,600,000 2,000,000 400,000 125 아빠교실 10,000 10,000 0 100 

과년도수입 0 0 0 - 열린맘 26,600 35,000 8,400 132 

　 　 과년도
수입 0 0 0 - 지역특화비

자 80,000 80,000 0 100 

지역특화주거비 57,600 24,000 -33,600 42 
공동생활(신규) 0 171,600 171,600 -
두레마을(신규) 0 450,000 450,000 -
맞춤형사례 67,000 67,000 0 100 
자녀심리 18,000 18,000 0 100 
멘토링 20,000 20,000 0 100 

가족상담 40,000 40,000 0 100 
일가정양립 20,000 18,000 -2,000 90 
다문화가족
고향방문 100,000 120,000 20,000 120 

복지포인트(도) 4,412 7,400 2,988 168 
복지포인트(시) 6,177 6,720 543 109 
추가인건비 30,000 30,000 0 100 
아이돌봄
(보조금) 2,008,948 2,925,292 916,344 146 

아이돌봄
(예탁금) 4,384,720 5,631,987 1,247,267 128 

아이돌봄
(부모경감) 1,600,000 1,510,850 -89,150 94 

아이돌봄
(영아종일제) 18,000 8,400 -9,600 47 

다문화축제 13,200 0 -13,200 0 
출산지원 25,000 0 -25,000 0 
마음건강 15,400 0 -15,400 0 
서포터즈 12,000 0 -12,000 0 
신세계 15,200 15,200 0 100 
후원금 54,483 22,000 -32,483 40 

외부지원 13,407 12,600 -807 94 
일학습병행 32,004 35,000 2,996 109 

자부담 12,382 12,300 -82 99 
방문본인 118 200 82 169 

과년도지출 100,675 100,000 -675 99
잡지출 0 0 0 -

예비비및기타 1,053,289 638,500 -414,789 31


